beta
dyne
150W to 200W High-Voltage
DC/DC Converter
Single or Dual Output
1500Vdc Isolation
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 150W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC150_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF  9
Key Features

Dimensions (L×W×H) 3.00×2.56×0.75 in. (76.20×65.02×19.05mm)
Weight 7.87 oz. (223g)
Case Material Black coated copper
Shielding Connection, 12, 24VIN -VIN (Pins 5 & 6)
Shielding Connection, 48VIN +VIN (Pins 2 & 3)
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
* See footnotes 1 and 2.
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 150W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC150_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 9
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple4
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc) Current (mA) Efficiency
Full Load (%)Nominal Range No Load Full Load3
150S12/12 12 9–18 80 9920 150 12 8333 84
150S15/12 12 9–18 80 9780 150 15 6667 85
150S18/12 12 9–18 80 10345 150 18 6000 87
150S24/125 12 10.5-18 80 10081 150 24 4166 82
150S48/125 12 9–18 80 10120 150 48 2100 83
150S75/125 12 9–18 80 9780 150 75 1330 85
150S12/24 24 18–36 40 7102 100 12 12500 88
150S15/24 24 18–36 40 7102 100 15 10000 88
150S18/24 24 18–36 40 7102 100 18 8333 88
200S24/245 24 18–36 40 9684 100 24 8400 86
150S48/245 24 18–36 40 7184 100 48 3125 87
150S75/245 24 18–36 40 7022 100 75 2000 89
150S12/48 48 36–72 15 3453 40 12 12500 91
150S15/48 48 36–72 15 3397 40 15 10000 92
150S18/48 48 36–72 15 3397 40 18 8333 92
150S48/485 48 36–72 25 3551 60 48 3125 88
150S75/485 48 36–72 25 3472 60 75 2000 90
150D9.5/12 12 9-18 80 9654 150 ±9.5 5000 82
150D12/12 * 12 9–18 80 9920 150 ±12 4167 84
150D15/12 * 12 9–18 80 9920 150 ±15 3333 84
150D18/12 * 12 9–18 80 9920 150 ±18 3000 84
150D24/12 * 12 9–18 80 10120 150 ±24 2100 83
150D7/28 *6       28     18–36       66      4716           100      ±7  +9000/-7000          85
150D12/24 * 24 18–36 40 7102 100 ±12 6250 88
200D12/245 24 18-36 40 9684 100 ±12 8300 86
150D15/24 * 24 18–36 40 7102 100 ±15 5000 88
150D18/24 * 24 18–36 40 7102 100 ±18 4167 88
150D12/48 * 48 36–72 15 3434 40 ±12 6250 91
150D15/48 * 48 36–72 15 3394 40 ±15 5000 92
150D18/48 * 48 36–72 15 3394 40 ±18 4167 92
150D24/48 * 48 36–72 15 3434 40 ±24 1562 91
* For dual isolated outputs, insert an I after the last digit (see Ordering Guide).
1 Adequate insulation is to be provided to the converters at the end usage as per applicable requirements.
2 Temperature rise on the case of the converters is to be considered during the end usage as per applicable requirements.
3 The maximum input current at any given input range measured at minimum input voltage is given as 1.6*INOMINAL. Nominal input current is the typical
value measured at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (24Vdc).
4 Measured with 100µF capacitor at the input power pins.
5 For single output converter models of 24,30, 48, and 75Vout models use the dual output configuration as shown in Figure 1.
6 For 150D7/28, the converter is specified with the output load that is unbalanced,+7V@9A & -7V@7A.
Model Selection Guide
Contact factory for 200W models with 48VIN or other custom input and output voltage combinations
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert an H for Heatsink (Optional)
Insert an I for dual isolated outputs (Optional)
Insert an X for -55 C to 85 C models (Optional)
Insert an R for RoHS models (Optional)
Input Voltage
Output Power (150 = 150W, 200 = 200W)
Number of Outputs (S = Single, D = Dual)
Output Voltage
  ___ _ __ __ _ _ _ _    150 S 12/24
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 150W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC150_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 9
+Vin
ON/OFF
-Vin
OFF
ON 0V
5V
2K PS2701
F1
1
6
2
C1
1000-2000µF
Vin F1
20A SLOW BLOW12Vin
+Vout
-Vout
TRIM
13
8
14
100µF
100V RL
RT
**
2200pF2200pF TO .01µF 2000V
**
2200pF
** OPTIONAL PARTS
Vin
+Vout
5 -Vin
3 +Vin100µF
C2
1µH@10A
24Vin 10A SLOW BLOW
48Vin 5A SLOW BLOW
-Vout
COM
10
D1
D2
R2
R1
D1,D2 ZENER, VZ=Vout/2 +10%min
R1,R2 BLEEDER RESISTERS 510K
SYNC4
11
COM
MANDATORY
220pF TO 1000pF
+Vin
ON/OFF
-Vin
OFF
ON 0V
5V
2K